

# NOTICE OF THE CITY OF BRECKENRIDGE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BRECKENRIDGE CITY COMMISSION May 14, 2024 at 5:30 PM

# AGENDA

Notice is hereby given as required by Title 5, Chapter 551.041 of the Government Code that the City Commission will meet in a Special Meeting of the Breckenridge City Commission on May 14, 2024 at 5:30 PM at the Breckenridge City Offices, 105 N. Rose Avenue, Breckenridge, Texas.

## CALL TO ORDER

#### **OPEN FORUM**

This is an opportunity for the public to address the City Commission on any matter of public business, except public hearings. Comments related to public hearings will be heard when the specific hearing begins.

#### **ACTION ITEMS**

- Discussion and any necessary action regarding approval of Resolution 2024-10 Canvassing the returns of the special election held on Saturday, May 4, 2024, for the Reauthorization of the local sales and use tax in the City of Breckenridge at the rate of one-fourth (1/4) of the one percent (1%) to continue providing revenue for maintenance and repair of municipal streets; and Authorizing the Mayor and City Secretary to certify the results of such election.
- Discussion and any necessary action regarding approving Resolution 2024-11 canvassing returns of the city election for Mayor and City Commissioner Places 1 and 2, Held on May 4, 2024.

#### ADJOURN

## CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the above notice was posted in the bulletin board at Breckenridge City Hall, 105 North Rose Avenue, Breckenridge, Texas , by **5:00M PM** on the **10th day of MAY 2024.** 

City Secretary



Persons with disabilities who plan to attend this public meeting and who may need auxiliary aid or services are requested to contact the Breckenridge City Hall 48 hours in advance, at 254-559-8287, and reasonable accommodations will be made for assistance.